

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25614-25615/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2000 in WP No. 1331/1992 &
6.9.2005 in LPA No.

246/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

SADASHIV JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25616-25617 of 2005, SLP(C) NO. 25618-25619 of 2005,

SLP(C) NO. 2840 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 2842 of 2006,

SLP(C) NO. 2843 of 2006, SLP(C) NO. 3898 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 27/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Asudani, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surva Narayana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after eight weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER